

# Barrington, NH Request for Proposal Paving 2024

---

## BID FORM

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION: Paving projects for Town of Barrington as outlined in this Request for Proposal Paving Projects, 2024

This Bid is submitted to:  
Town of Barrington  
P.O. Box 660 / 4 Signature Drive  
Barrington, NH 03825

The undersigned Bidder proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with the Town in the form included in the Bidding Documents to perform all Work as specified or indicated in the Bidding Documents for the prices and within the times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents.

Bidder certifies that:


- A. This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed individual or entity and is not submitted in conformity with any collusive agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation.
- B. Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid.
- C. Bidder has not solicited or induced any individual or entity to refrain from bidding; and
- D. Bidder has not engaged in corrupt, fraudulent, collusive, or coercive practices in competing for the Contract. For the purposes of this Paragraph 4.01.D:
  - 1. "corrupt practice" means the offering, giving, receiving, or soliciting of anything of value likely to influence the action of a public official in the bidding process.
  - 2. "fraudulent practice" means an intentional misrepresentation of facts made (a) to influence the bidding process to the detriment of Owner, (b) to establish bid prices at artificial non-competitive levels, or (c) to deprive Select Board of the benefits of free and open competition.
  - 3. "collusive practice" means a scheme or arrangement between two or more Bidders, with or without the knowledge of Owner, a purpose of which is to establish bid prices at artificial, non-competitive levels; and
  - 4. "coercive practice" means harming or threatening to harm, directly or indirectly, persons or their property to influence their participation in the bidding process or affect the execution of the Contract.

R&D Paving Inc  
563 S. Main St  
PO Box 175  
Franklin, NH 03235  
603-934-6745  
www.rdpavinginc.com



## Barrington, NH Request for Proposal Paving 2024

Bidder will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the following prices:

	Item Description and unit price written in words	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit price \$xx. xx	Total price \$xx. xx
1.	Reclaim (8 inches below existing pavement), fine grade, & compact	Square yards	14305	3.10	\$ 44,345.50
2.	Reclaim to blend added stone where required	Square yards	14305	2.60	\$ 37,193.00
3.	¾ inch, standard binder or single course binder, 2 ½ inch thick compacted	Tons	2065	89.15	\$ 184,094.75
4.	½ inch, wearing course, installed 1 ½ inch thick compacted, includes tack coat	Tons	4285	84.50	\$ 362,082.50
5.	Mobilization or other charges not included in unit pricing	LS	1		\$ 15,000.00
6.	Hand Method paving *	Tons	345 +/-	200.00	\$ 69,000.00
7.	Provide, transport and offload 1 ½" stone to jobs requiring stone to be added. Weight slips to be collected by Road Agent *	Tons	3819	28.15	\$ 110,178.15
8.	Provide and install lane joint adhesive. *	Linear Feet	25349	.82	\$ 20,786.18
9.	Asphalt shimming. *	Tons	1200	92.50	\$ 111,000.00
R&D Paving Inc 563 S. Main St PO Box 175 Franklin, NH 03235 603-934-6745 www.rdpavinginc.com					
					<b>Total Estimated Price</b> \$ 953,680.08

\* Indeterminate Quantity - The unit price bid will apply to the final quantity of work actually completed.

Barrington, NH Request for Proposal Paving 2024

---

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE BASE BID:

Dollars and Cents in words Nine Hundred Fifty-Three thousand Six hundred eighty dollars and eight cents.

Price in (numbers) \$ 953,680.08

Unit Prices have been computed in accordance with paragraph 11.03.B of the General Conditions. Bidder acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids, and final payment for all Unit Price Bid items will be based on actual quantities.

The Town reserves the right to award the contract to the responsible low bidder of the Base Bid or Base Bid plus Bid Alternate(s), which in its sole judgment meets the objectives of Town.

**Bid Alternate A**

Contractor shall provide all equipment, material, and labor necessary to install the Alternative Mix Design pavement, as specified in Attachment A, for 7895 tons of total estimated pavement installed.

Price per ton increase for alternate mix design: \$ 6.50 per ton.

Bid Alternate A Total: \$ 51,317.50

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE A:

Dollars and Cents in words One million four thousand nine hundred ninety-seven dollars and fifty eight cents.

Price in (numbers) \$ 1,004,997.58

This Bid submitted by **(sign appropriate category 1-4):**

1. If Bidder is **An Individual**

Name (typed or printed):

(Individual's signature)

Doing business as:

2. If Bidder is a **Partnership**

Barrington, NH Request for Proposal Paving 2024

Partnership Name:

By:

(Signature of general partner -- attach evidence of authority to sign)

Name (typed or printed):

3. If bidder is a **Corporation**

Corporation Name: R+D Paving Inc

State of Incorporation: NH

Type (General Business, Professional, Service, Limited Liability): S-Corp

By:

(Signature -- attach evidence of authority to sign)

Name (typed or printed): Joseph DuBrevil

Title: Vice President

Attest Debra DuBrevil

(Signature of Corporate Secretary)

Debra DuBrevil

4. If bidder is a **Joint Venture**

Name of Joint Venture:

First Joint Venture Name: (SEAL)

By:

(Signature of first joint venture partner -- attach evidence of authority to sign)

Name (typed or printed):

Title:

Second Joint Venture Name:

By:

(Signature of second joint venture partner - attach evidence of authority to sign)

Name (typed or printed):

Title:

(Each joint venture must sign. The manner of signing for each individual, partnership, and corporation that is a party to the joint venture should be in the manner indicated above.)

For all bidders:

Contact person Jeff Twarog

Bidders Business address:

PO Box 175  
563 S. Main St  
Franklin NH 03235

Phone Number 603-934-6745  
Cell - 603-707-2357

# Barrington, NH Request for Proposal Paving 2024

---

**ATTACHMENT A**

*SECTION 02551*

**Bid Alternate A Pavement Specification**

The following requirements pertain to machine method and hand method pavement mixes, for Bid Alternate A.

- A. Asphalt Binder grade for all Hot Bituminous Job Mixes shall be **PG 64-28**.
- B. All 3/8" nominal aggregate Hot Bituminous Pavement Job Mixes shall conform to **75 Gyration** Superpave mix design criteria. All 1/2" and 3/4" nominal aggregate Hot Bituminous Pavement Job Mixes shall conform to **50 Gyration** Superpave5 mix design criteria.
- C. **Minimum Binder Content** to be 6.0% for 3/8" mix designs; 5.9% for 1/2" mix designs; and 5.1% for 3/4" mix designs. All pavement mixes shall have a maximum **Total Reused Binder (TRB)** content of 0.5% and meet all the volumetric mix design criteria.
- D. Hot Bituminous Pavement to be placed under NHDOT Section 401 "**Method Requirements**" (not "QC/QA").
- E. Pavement Joint Adhesive (Item 403.6) shall be applied to longitudinal joints in accordance with NHDOT Section 401.
- F. Asphalt emulsion for tack coat shall be applied between all layers.

**END OF SECTION**

VISIT OUR WEBSITE [WWW.RDPAVINGINC.COM](http://WWW.RDPAVINGINC.COM)



Phone (603) 934-6745



PO Box 175. 563 S. Main St. 03235



Fax (603) 934-2999

## **JOB REFERENCES 2024**

**Town of Hollis: \$2,100,000**

**110 Muzzey Rd, Joan Cudworth- 603-235-9545**

**Town of Windham: \$1,250,000**

**3 North Lowell Rd, Dennis Senibaldi- 603-213-5671**

**Town of Northfield: \$750,000**

**147 Park St, Adam Dow 603-998-3100**

## **VENDOR REFERENCES**

**Pike Industries: 3 Eastgate Park Rd Belmont, Sue Matchezki-527-5119**

**Ambrose Equip. Co: 1401 Hooksett Rd Hooksett, Rose or Anne-644-8787**

**Brox Industries: 1471 Methuen St Dracut, Dave Roma-396-0113**

Updated 3/26/24

**DUMP TRUCKS:**

	Year	Make	VIN	Plate
T12	2006	International 5900I	1HSXRAPT36J246254	8783AR
T13	2007	MACK Dump	1M2AT04C57M002731	AP5062
T14	2023	Kenworth T880	1NKZPTX4PJ164455	7AP447
T15	2023	Kenworth T880	1NKXPTX3PJ218635	7AP807
T16	2015	International 7600	1HTGRSNT9FH507480	AP7577
T17	2015	International 7600	1HTGRSNT0FH507481	AP7576
T18	2023	Kenworth T880	1NKZPTX2PJ164454	1AP663
T19	2023	Kenworth T880	1NKZPTX6PJ164456	7AP448
TACK	2017	International- Tack Truck	3HAWAMMN9HL672699	AF7215
Freightliner Water Truck	1995	Freightliner	1FV68HBA9SL601291	

**PICKUP TRUCKS:**

	Year	Make	VIN	Plate
Reclaim-Geoff	2013	Ford F550	1FD0X5HT4DEB20900	R&D-8
Matt	2020	Ford Super Duty	1FT7W2B61LEE55490	EST1990
Joe	2020	Ford Super Duty	1FT8W3BTLXEE70828	R&D-INC
R&D - 9	2014	Chevy Silverado	1GC4KZC88EF181388	R+D-9
Old Gerry (Spare)	2016	Chevy Silverado	1GCVKPEC4GZ281964	4071595
Spare Sales	2011	Chevy Silverado	1GCRCREAXBZ55337	R&D-7
Donny	2018	Chevy Silverado	3GCUKRECOJG458847	R&D-2
Richard	2020	Chevy Silverado	3GCUYGE19L17896	R&D-1
	2016	Chevy Silverado	1GCCKUEG3GZ104026	4021238
Dump	2016	Ford F550	1FDUF5HTXGEB98493	4144042
Debbie	2023	Chevy Tahoe	1GNSKPL8PR563636	4949410
Eric	2021	Ford F450	1FD9X4HT7MED98367	RDSPORK
Water Truck	2019	Ford F550 2WD	1FDUF5GT7KDA26180	4692641
Water Truck	2019	Ford F550 4WD	1FDUF5HTOKDA18839	4692640
Gerry	2022	Ford F250 Super Duty	1FT7X2B67NEG28705	5189425
Jeff	2022	Ford F250 Super Duty	1FT7X2B69NEG28706	R+D-PAV
Mike	2022	Ford F250 Super Duty	1FT8W2BT3NEF95005	5210612
Brian	2024	Chevy 2500 - 4WD	1GB2YLE7XRF231754	R&D CUZ

**TRAILERS:**

	Year	Make	VIN	Plate
Lowboy	2005	Fontaine 504ANGB	4LFE5330253528090	T139964
	1994	Tug Lawn Trailer	TT9EU1269RMTL029	6125TF
	1999	CONT Utility Trailer	4KNUC1627XL161825	T351952
	2022	Felling FT-50-3LP Trailer	5FTCF3830P1010839	TG3790
	2001	Tack Utility Trailer Yellow	1B9DS09171D309022	T355568
	2001	Covered Trailer	5FGC101211003024	TM4411
	2012	Interstate Trailer	1JKDLA405CM012010	T374748
	2014	Kaufman Trailer	5VGF02229EL001373	T404763
	2015	Big Tex Trailer	16VAX1216F3088656	T480208
	2018	Fell Trailer	5FTCF3924J1002983	T545837
	2020	Leeboy 300T Tack Trailer	1B9BT1218L1309071	T638439
	2020	Big Tex Trailer	16V1W2229L3089524	T627059
	2021	Fell Utility Trailer	5FTCF412XM9003241	T656064
	2022	Maxx 7X16 Trailer	5R8BU1624NM092220	T685519

**ROLLERS:**

	Year	Make	VIN	Plate
Sakai	2016	Sakai SW770ND	4SW48-10171	
HD10CVV	2021	Hamm HD10CVV	WGH0H263CHAA00897	
HD 90	2019	HAMM HD 90V	WGH0H242THAA00628	
Sheeps Foot	2019	CAT Sheeps Foot Roller	CS500833	
Dynapak	2019	Dynapak Roller W005344	10000397KKA024237	
1 Ton	2002	Lee Boy 1 Ton 300 Roller	300-966	
Rubber Tire	1995	Hamm Pnematic Rubber Tire Roller GRW5	M41965	
HD10C	2014	Hamm HD10C	H199.1966	
DD90	1997	Ingersoll Rand Roller DD90	145777	
Sakai Roller	2014	Sakai Roll SW770- HF	4SW48-10134	
HD13	2020	Hamm HD13IVO	H2310619	
CS54B	2017	Cat CS54B Roller	CATCS54BHCSS00242	
CB34B	2014	Cat CB34B Roller	423156	
CW4	2014	Cat Rubber Tire Roller CW4	LTJ158	

**PAVERS:**

	Year	Make	VIN	Plate
Roadtec Paver	2023	Roadtec Paver	19820201	
Sidewalk	1999	Salsco Sidewalk Paver	9.90428E+16	
Sidewalk	2015	Salsco Sidewalk Paver	1.50526E+16	
10' Cat	2016	CAT AP1000F Paver- 10 ft large	AC4185	
Leeboy	2018	Leeboy Paver 850	196968	



Leeboy	2023	Leeboy Paver 8616B	391789	
Leeboy	2014	Leebopy Pathmaster	91430	
<b>GRADERS, BACKHOES, SKID STEERS, LOADERS, RECLAIMER:</b>				
	<b>Year</b>	<b>Make</b>	<b>VIN</b>	<b>Plate</b>
Reclaimer	2022	Wirtgen WR240I	10WR-1416	
Backhoe	1999	JCB Backhoe	SLP214TCXE0481412	
Grader	2005	Huber Grader	M850C02UEM1055	
Skid	2006	New Holland Skid Steer	N6M429807	
Grader	2009	Cat 120M Motor Grader	B9C00458	
Skid	2014	Bobcat Skid Steer A770	ATW12493	
Backhoe	2016	JCB Backhoe	S013189	
Loader	2017	CAT 1914M Loader	S144816	CE29744
Skid Steer	2017	Bobcat Skid Steer A770	ATS111562	
Skid Steer	2022	Bobcat Skid Steer T76	B4CE17460	
CAT MILL - PM312	2023	CAT MILL - PM312	NJX00277	
CAT Excavator	2020	CAT Excavator - 305E2CR	H5M11650-CVAH15M11650	
<b>SKID STEER ATTACHMENTS</b>				
	<b>Year</b>	<b>Make</b>	<b>VIN</b>	<b>Plate</b>
		Grinder Attachment		
		Bobcat Sweeper	1114085	
		Bobcat Skid Steer Grader Attachment	ACW900901	
		Angle Broom Attachment		
		Buffalo Turbine Skid Steer Blower		
		ROSCO Broom	350479	
<b>MISC</b>				
	<b>Year</b>	<b>Make</b>	<b>VIN</b>	<b>Plate</b>
		Shoulder Machine- Road Widener		
	1996	Miller Curb Machine	J-12056	
	2015	Curb Machine		
		Western Plows		
		Quincy Compressor		
	2013	Compactor/ Wacker	30022558	
	2013	Welder		
		Storage Trailer		
	2021	Snowrator Sidewalk Plow	SNR24001	



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)  
02/29/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

**IMPORTANT:** If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

<b>PRODUCER</b> Melcher & Prescott Insurance 426 Main Street  Laconia NH 03246		<b>CONTACT NAME:</b> Jill Martineau <b>PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):</b> (603)524-4535 <b>E-MAIL ADDRESS:</b> jmartineau@melcher-prescott.com <b>FAX (A/C, No):</b> (603) 528-4442																						
<b>INSURED</b>  R&D Paving Inc PO Box 175  Franklin NH 03235		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="2">INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE</th> <th>NAIC #</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>INSURER A:</td> <td>Citizens Insurance Company</td> <td>31534</td> </tr> <tr> <td>INSURER B:</td> <td>Allmerica Financial Benefit</td> <td>41840</td> </tr> <tr> <td>INSURER C:</td> <td>Hanover Insurance Company</td> <td>36064</td> </tr> <tr> <td>INSURER D:</td> <td>Mass Bay Insurance Company</td> <td>22306</td> </tr> <tr> <td>INSURER E:</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>INSURER F:</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC #	INSURER A:	Citizens Insurance Company	31534	INSURER B:	Allmerica Financial Benefit	41840	INSURER C:	Hanover Insurance Company	36064	INSURER D:	Mass Bay Insurance Company	22306	INSURER E:			INSURER F:		
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC #																						
INSURER A:	Citizens Insurance Company	31534																						
INSURER B:	Allmerica Financial Benefit	41840																						
INSURER C:	Hanover Insurance Company	36064																						
INSURER D:	Mass Bay Insurance Company	22306																						
INSURER E:																								
INSURER F:																								

**COVERAGES**      **CERTIFICATE NUMBER:** CL2422512155      **REVISION NUMBER:**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
A	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY</b> <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR  GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: <input type="checkbox"/> POLICY <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PRO-JECT <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> LOC OTHER:			ZBVJ657868	03/01/2024	03/01/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 300,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 10,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 1,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 2,000,000 \$
B	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ANY AUTO <input type="checkbox"/> OWNED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> SCHEDULED AUTOS <input type="checkbox"/> HIRED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/> NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY <input type="checkbox"/>			AWVJ659246	03/01/2024	03/01/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ 1,000,000 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ \$
C	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>UMBRELLA LIAB</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OCCUR <input type="checkbox"/> EXCESS LIAB <input type="checkbox"/> CLAIMS-MADE <input type="checkbox"/> DED <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> RETENTION \$ 0			UHVJ657869	03/01/2024	03/01/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 10,000,000 AGGREGATE \$ 10,000,000 \$
D	<b>WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY</b> ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory In NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	Y/N N	N/A	WDVJ659268	03/01/2024	03/01/2025	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PER STATUTE <input type="checkbox"/> OTH-ER E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 500,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 500,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 500,000

**DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES** (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  
WC 3A States: NH/MA/VT/ME  
Office Copy

<b>CERTIFICATE HOLDER</b>  R&D Paving Inc. PO Box 175  Franklin NH 03235	<b>CANCELLATION</b>  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  
---	--

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

R&D Paving Inc  
 PO Box 175  
 Franklin, NH 03235  
 603-934-6745  
 info@rdpavinginc.com  
 www.rdpavinginc.com



**ADDRESS**

Mark Moreau  
 Town of Barrington  
 PO Box 660  
 Barrington, NH 03825

**Estimate 1719**

**DATE 04/02/2024**

**JOB NAME**  
 2024 Paving

**JOB ADDRESS**  
 Barrington, NH

**SALES REP**  
 Jeff Twarog

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
<b>04/02/2024</b>				
	***R&D Paving to supply Traffic for all work to be done.*** ***Town to sweep roads prior to overlay paving.***			
	<b>POND HILL RD</b> - Approx. 1,320' x 22' - Approx. 3,230 SY			
<b>RECLAIM, FINE GRADE &amp; COMPACT</b>	Approx. 3,230 SY - Compact with Water			
<b>DRIVES</b>	10 Paved/2 Gravel			
<b>STONE</b>	Approx. 800 Tons, 1.5" Stone			
<b>REMIX</b>	Approx. 3,230 SY			
<b>BINDER</b>	Approx. 3,230 SY at 2.5" - Approx. 460 Tons, 3/4" Single Course Binder			
	<b>SECOND CROWN POINT RD</b> - Approx. 1,900' x 22' - Approx. 4,650 SY			
<b>RECLAIM, FINE GRADE &amp; COMPACT</b>	Approx. 4,650 SY - Compact with Water			
<b>DRIVES</b>	12 Paved/4 Gravel			
<b>STONE</b>	Approx. 1,200 Tons, 1.5" Stone			
<b>REMIX</b>	Approx. 4,650 SY			
<b>BINDER</b>	Approx. 4,650 SY at 2.5" - Approx. 660 Tons, 3/4" Single Course Binder			

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	<b>RAMSDELL LN</b> - Approx. 2,160' x 22' - Approx. 5,280 SY			
<b>RECLAIM, FINE GRADE &amp; COMPACT</b>	Approx. 5,280 SY - Compact with Water			
<b>DRIVES</b>	8 Paved/3 Gravel			
<b>STONE</b>	Approx. 1,350 Tons, 1.5" Stone			
<b>REMIX</b>	Approx. 5,280 SY			
<b>BINDER</b>	Approx. 5,280 SY at 2.5" - Approx. 750 Tons, 3/4" Single Course Binder			
	<b>HALL RD</b> - Approx. 19,950' x 22' - Approx. 48,766 SY			
<b>DRIVES/GRINDS</b>	Approx. 74 Grinds, Drives/Crossroads			
<b>SWEEPING and TACK COAT</b>	Approx. 48,775 SY			
<b>SHIM</b>	Approx. 10,000' x 22' - Approx. 24,450 SY at 3/4" - Approx. 1,040 Tons, 1/2" Mix Shim			
<b>OVERLAY</b>	Approx. 48,775 SY at 1.5" - Approx. 4,150 Tons, 1/2" Mix			
<b>AC MARCH 2024</b>	NH DOT AC PRICE as of the time of this quote is \$662.50 R&D Paving reserves the right to adjust price at the time of installation based on AC Price at that time.			

Any decrease in the scope of work performed can result in an increase in the unit price for this contract.

Total cost is based on the units in place, quantities provided are approximate. Contract to be paid by the unit cost.

Work performed when temperatures fall below 36 degrees will not be guaranteed and done only at customers request.

This estimate may be withdrawn or re-priced if not accepted within 30 days.

If you wish to accept this proposal at quoted price and have work scheduled, this proposal MUST be signed within 30 days of creation date.

We reserve the right to impose a fuel escalation when fuel price changes from time of contract to the point of sale based on the US EIA (Energy information Administration) weekly postings, New England (PADD1A) On-highway Diesel Fuel Prices. This contract may be subject to material unit price adjustments to reflect increases.

TOTAL

Accepted By

Accepted Date

**R&D Paving Inc**  
 PO Box 175  
 Franklin, NH 03235  
 603-934-6745  
 info@rdpavinginc.com  
 www.rdpavinginc.com



**ADDRESS**

Mark Moreau  
 Town of Barrington  
 PO Box 660  
 Barrington, NH 03825

**Estimate 1720**

**DATE 04/02/2024**

**JOB NAME**

2024 Paving - Alternates

**JOB ADDRESS**

Barrington, NH

**SALES REP**

Jeff Twarog

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
<b>04/02/2024</b>				
	ALTERNATE ROADS LIST:			
	<b>SCRUTON POND RD</b> - Approx. 1,320' x 22' - Approx. 3,230 SY			
<b>RECLAIM, FINE GRADE &amp; COMPACT</b>	Approx. 3,230 SY - Compact with Water			
<b>DRIVES</b>	6 Paved/4 Gravel			
<b>STONE</b>	Approx. 800 Tons, 1.5" Stone			
<b>REMIX</b>	Approx. 3,230 SY			
<b>BINDER</b>	Approx. 3,230 SY at 2.5" - Approx. 460 Tons, 3/4" Single Course Binder			
	<b>SCRUTON POND RD</b> - Approx. 700' x 22' - Approx. 1,715 SY			
<b>RECLAIM, FINE GRADE &amp; COMPACT</b>	Approx. 1,715 SY - Compact with Water			
<b>DRIVES</b>	4 Paved/2 Gravel			
<b>STONE</b>	Approx. 450 Tons, 1.5" Stone			
<b>REMIX</b>	Approx. 1,715 SY			
<b>BINDER</b>	Approx. 1,715 SY at 2.5" - Approx. 245 Tons, 3/4" Single Course Binder			
	ALTERNATE LIST TOTALS:			
<b>RECLAIM, FINE GRADE &amp; COMPACT</b>	Approx. 4,945 SY - Compact with Water			

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
STONE	Approx. 1,259 Tons, 1.5" Stone			
REMIX	Approx. 4,945 SY			
BINDER	Approx. 4,945 SY at 2.5" - Approx. 705 Tons, 3/4" Single Course Binder			
<b>AC MARCH 2024</b>	NH DOT AC PRICE as of the time of this quote is \$662.50 R&D Paving reserves the right to adjust price at the time of installation based on AC Price at that time.			

Any decrease in the scope of work performed can result in an increase in the unit price for this contract.

Total cost is based on the units in place, quantities provided are approximate. Contract to be paid by the unit cost.

Work performed when temperatures fall below 36 degrees will not be guaranteed and done only at customers request.

This estimate may be withdrawn or re-priced if not accepted within 30 days.

If you wish to accept this proposal at quoted price and have work scheduled, this proposal MUST be signed within 30 days of creation date.

We reserve the right to impose a fuel escalation when fuel price changes from time of contract to the point of sale based on the US EIA (Energy information Administration) weekly postings, New England (PADD1A) On-highway Diesel Fuel Prices. This contract may be subject to material unit price adjustments to reflect increases.

**TOTAL**

Accepted By

Accepted Date